™™  US standard

GROWING TOGETHER

TF 9090

PRODUCT DATA SHEET




Bias

dh

Performance

&

Steering Control

TF 9090

= TF 9090 is a tire designed for small tractors in soil tillage operations. The special
tread design provides excellent steering performance on loose soil.

TREAD
DEPTH
(32nds)

US CODE

Tire size WEIGHT |Version| PR |Type | LI/SS

94033898 4.00 - 12 3.00D 2.50C 44 209 100 619 14 9 STD 4 TT  56A8

94035113 4.00 - 12 3.00D 2.50C 44 209 100 619 14 9 STD 6 1T 60A8

94020843 5.00-15 4008 JNDi 55 258 121 %8 1 14 SO 4 T 69A8
94020867 5.00-15  4.00E fj‘?%?bj 55 258 121 768 14 14 SO 6 T 76A8

94034680 4.00 - 16 3.00D - 44 248 119 739 14 12 STD 4 TT 61A8

3.50D;

94020874 5.50-16  400F 0D 59 80 131 83 17 19 D 6 TT 8248
94026449 6.00-16  450E 405l 67 289 136 82 23 2 L 6 T 85A8
94032273 6.00-16 450 g ogir 67 289 136 862 3 24 L8 T 91A8
94020928 6.00-16 450 5%925& 67 289 136 862 3 20 SO 6 T 88
94020959 6.00-16  450E o) obi. 67 289 136 862 3 3 SO 8 TT 91A8
400E;
94021024 6.50-16  450F  5K:500F: 71 301 141 898 23 2 SO 6 TT 88A8
S50F
400E;
94021055 6.50-16  450FE  5K:500F; 71 304 141 88 23 % SO 8 TT 9%0A8
S50F
94026463 7.50-16  550F  (pUofic &1 319 149 950 26 34 L 6 T 948
94026470 7.50-16  S5S50F  cplogde 81 319 149 950 % 3% L 8 T 99A8
94021086 7.50-16  550F 5;-925& 81 319 149 950 2% E) SO 6 T A8

STD: Standard - SPL: Special
Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

BKT

GROWING TOGETHER




Bias

dh

Performance

&

Steering Control

US CODE

94021123

94029952

94038824

94021307

94021338

94038831

94038848

94020720

94032501

94038572

94055111

94020775

18"

94038589

94038596

94032600

Tire size

7.50 - 16

7.50 - 16

9.00 - 16

9.00 - 16

9.00 - 16

10.00 - 16

10.00 - 16

10.00 - 16

10.00 - 16

11.00 - 16

11.00 - 16

11.00 - 16

7.50 - 18

7.50 - 18

7.50 - 18

5.50 F

5.50 F

W8

W8

W8

W38

W38

W38

W8

W10 L

W10 L

W10 L

5.50 F

5.50 F

5.50 F

500F;
5K;6.00F

500F;
5K;6.00F

6.00 F,W7
W8 L

6.00 F,W7
W8 L

6.00 F,W7
W8 L

W8L

W8 L

WS8;
W8lL

WS8;
W8L

W38;
W8L

8.1

8.1

10,1

10,1

10,1

108

10.8

108

108

126

126

126

8.1

8.1

8.1

319 149 950

319

337

337

337

354

354

354

354

382

382

382

339

339

339

149

157

157

157

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

17.6

17.6

176

159

159

15.9

9.0

100.3

100.3

100.3

106.9

106.9

106.9

106.9

113.8

1138

1138

100.9

100.9

100.9

TREAD
DEPTH
(32nds)

26

26

31

31

31

35

35

35

35

37

37

37

26

26

26

WEIGHT |Version

35

35

54

52

52

55

56

54

56

72

74

n

34

37

39

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

BKT

GROWING TOGETHER

STD

STD

SPL

STD

STD

SPL

SPL

STD

STD

SPL

STD

STD

SPL

SPL

STD

PR |Type | LI/SS

8

10

T

T

1

99A8

101A8

108A8

103A8

108A8

110A8

111A8

110A8

111A8

114A8

114A8

114A8

97A8

102 A8

105A8

STD: Standard - SPL: Special




EN-US / 08-2024

Performance

) TREAD TIRE
- ‘ DEPTH WEIGHT |Version| PR |Type | LI/SS

US CODE | Tire size : ‘

o [ &3

Steering Control

(32nds) (Ibs)

(%) (440 94021154 7.50 - 18 5.50 F - 81 339 159 1009 26 34 STD 6 TT 97A8

94021192 7.50- 18 5.50 F - 81 339 159 1009 26 39 STD 8 T 102A8

94020805 4.00-19 3.00D > 45 281 135 844 14 13 STD 4 TT  69A8

4.00E;
500 F 66 321 152 %3 20 22 STD 6 1T 89A8

94020973 6.00 - 19 450E

94038800 7.50 - 20 5.50 F 500F 81 360 170 1073 26 37 SPL 6 TT 99A8
94038817 7.50 - 20 5.50 F 500F 81 360 170 1073 26 4 SPL 8 TT 105A8
94021222  7.50 - 20 5.50 F 500F 81 360 170 1073 26 36 STD 6 TT 99A8
94021260 7.50 - 20 550 F 5.00F 81 360 17.0 1073 26 4 STD 8 TT 105A8

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. + 2% - S.W. + 2% - RC + 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; 0.D. = Overall Diameter;
SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

partially or entirely, to images, texts, graphs and data is strictly prohibited without prior written permission by BKT. Balkrishna Industries Limited (BKT) reserves itself the right to alter any details contained in the publication without prior notice.

All images, texts and graphics contained in this brochure are the copyright of BKT. Permission is granted to print hard copies of this material. Any other form of reproduction, electronic or otherwise, as well as the application of any changes,

GROWING TOGETHER




