



US standard



GROWING TOGETHER

# TF 9090



PRODUCT DATA SHEET



Bias



Performance



Steering Control



# TF 9090

TF 9090 is a tire designed for small tractors in soil tillage operations. The special tread design provides excellent steering performance on loose soil.

	US CODE	Tire size	RIM		S.W. (In.)	O.D. (In.)	SLR (In.)	RC (In.)	TREAD DEPTH (32nds)	TIRE WEIGHT (lbs)	Version	PR	Type	LI/SS
			Rec.	Alt.										
Ø 12"	94033898	4.00 - 12	3.00 D	2.50 C	4.4	20.9	10.0	61.9	14	9	STD	4	TT	56 A8
	94035113	4.00 - 12	3.00 D	2.50 C	4.4	20.9	10.0	61.9	14	9	STD	6	TT	60 A8
Ø 15"	94020843	5.00 - 15	4.00 E	3.00 D; 4 J; 4½ J	5.5	25.8	12.1	76.8	14	14	STD	4	TT	69 A8
	94020867	5.00 - 15	4.00 E	3.00 D; 4 J; 4½ J	5.5	25.8	12.1	76.8	14	14	STD	6	TT	76 A8
Ø 16"	94034680	4.00 - 16	3.00 D	-	4.4	24.8	11.9	73.9	14	12	STD	4	TT	61 A8
	94020874	5.50 - 16	4.00 E	3.50 D; 4.50 E	5.9	28.0	13.1	83.3	17	19	STD	6	TT	82 A8
	94026449	6.00 - 16	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5 K; 5.00 F	6.7	28.9	13.6	86.2	23	22	SPL	6	TT	85 A8
	94032273	6.00 - 16	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5 K; 5.00 F	6.7	28.9	13.6	86.2	23	24	SPL	8	TT	91 A8
	94020928	6.00 - 16	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5 K; 5.00 F	6.7	28.9	13.6	86.2	23	20	STD	6	TT	85 A8
	94020959	6.00 - 16	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5 K; 5.00 F	6.7	28.9	13.6	86.2	23	23	STD	8	TT	91 A8
	94021024	6.50 - 16	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5 K; 5.00 F; 5.50 F	7.1	30.1	14.1	89.8	23	24	STD	6	TT	88 A8
	94021055	6.50 - 16	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5 K; 5.00 F; 5.50 F	7.1	30.1	14.1	89.8	23	26	STD	8	TT	90 A8
	94026463	7.50 - 16	5.50 F	5.00 F; 5 K; 6.00 F	8.1	31.9	14.9	95.0	26	34	SPL	6	TT	94 A8
	94026470	7.50 - 16	5.50 F	5.00 F; 5 K; 6.00 F	8.1	31.9	14.9	95.0	26	36	SPL	8	TT	99 A8
94021086	7.50 - 16	5.50 F	5.00 F; 5 K; 6.00 F	8.1	31.9	14.9	95.0	26	32	STD	6	TT	94 A8	

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference

STD: Standard - SPL: Special



Bias



Performance



Steering Control



	US CODE	Tire size	RIM		S.W. (In.)	O.D. (In.)	SLR (In.)	RC (In.)	TREAD DEPTH (32nds)	TIRE WEIGHT (lbs)	Version	PR	Type	LI/SS
			Rec.	Alt.										
Ø 16"	94021123	7.50 - 16	5.50 F	5.00 F; 5 K; 6.00 F	8.1	31.9	14.9	95.0	26	35	STD	8	TT	99A8
	94029952	7.50 - 16	5.50 F	5.00 F; 5 K; 6.00 F	8.1	31.9	14.9	95.0	26	35	STD	10	TT	101A8
	94038824	9.00 - 16	W 8	6.00 F; W 7; W 8 L	10.1	33.7	15.7	100.3	31	54	SPL	10	TT	108A8
	94021307	9.00 - 16	W 8	6.00 F; W 7; W 8 L	10.1	33.7	15.7	100.3	31	52	STD	8	TT	103A8
	94021338	9.00 - 16	W 8	6.00 F; W 7; W 8 L	10.1	33.7	15.7	100.3	31	52	STD	10	TT	108A8
	94038831	10.00 - 16	W 8	W 8 L	10.8	35.4	16.1	106.9	35	55	SPL	8	TT	110A8
	94038848	10.00 - 16	W 8	W 8 L	10.8	35.4	16.1	106.9	35	56	SPL	10	TT	111A8
	94020720	10.00 - 16	W 8	W 8 L	10.8	35.4	16.1	106.9	35	54	STD	8	TT	110A8
	94032501	10.00 - 16	W 8	W 8 L	10.8	35.4	16.1	106.9	35	56	STD	10	TT	111A8
	94038572	11.00 - 16	W 10 L	W 8; W 8 L	12.6	38.2	17.6	113.8	37	72	SPL	8	TT	114A8
	94055111	11.00 - 16	W 10 L	W 8; W 8 L	12.6	38.2	17.6	113.8	37	74	STD	8	TL	114A8
	94020775	11.00 - 16	W 10 L	W 8; W 8 L	12.6	38.2	17.6	113.8	37	71	STD	8	TT	114A8
Ø 18"	94038589	7.50 - 18	5.50 F	-	8.1	33.9	15.9	100.9	26	34	SPL	6	TT	97A8
	94038596	7.50 - 18	5.50 F	-	8.1	33.9	15.9	100.9	26	37	SPL	8	TT	102A8
	94032600	7.50 - 18	5.50 F	-	8.1	33.9	15.9	100.9	26	39	STD	10	TT	105A8

STD: Standard - SPL: Special

Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference



Bias



Performance



Steering Control



	US CODE	Tire size	RIM		S.W. (In.)	O.D. (In.)	SLR (In.)	RC (In.)	TREAD DEPTH (32nds)	TIRE WEIGHT (lbs)	Version	PR	Type	LI/SS
			Rec.	Alt.										
Ø 18"	94021154	7.50 - 18	5.50 F	-	8.1	33.9	15.9	100.9	26	34	STD	6	TT	97 A8
	94021192	7.50 - 18	5.50 F	-	8.1	33.9	15.9	100.9	26	39	STD	8	TT	102 A8
Ø 19"	94020805	4.00 - 19	3.00 D	-	4.5	28.1	13.5	84.4	14	13	STD	4	TT	69 A8
	94020973	6.00 - 19	4.50 E	4.00 E; 5.00 F	6.6	32.1	15.2	96.3	20	22	STD	6	TT	89 A8
Ø 20"	94038800	7.50 - 20	5.50 F	5.00 F	8.1	36.0	17.0	107.3	26	37	SPL	6	TT	99 A8
	94038817	7.50 - 20	5.50 F	5.00 F	8.1	36.0	17.0	107.3	26	42	SPL	8	TT	105 A8
	94021222	7.50 - 20	5.50 F	5.00 F	8.1	36.0	17.0	107.3	26	36	STD	6	TT	99 A8
	94021260	7.50 - 20	5.50 F	5.00 F	8.1	36.0	17.0	107.3	26	41	STD	8	TT	105 A8

STD: Standard - SPL: Special



Tolerances: O.D. ± 2% - S.W. ± 2% - RC ± 2.5% - LI/SS = Load Index / Speed Symbol; S.W. = Section Width; O.D. = Overall Diameter; SLR = Static Loaded Radius; RC = Rolling Circumference